

## Press Release

## LightingEurope Welcomes Mr. Julien Arnal to its Executive Board

*Brussels, 11. December 2023* – LightingEurope, the voice of the lighting industry in Europe, is delighted to announce the unanimous election of Mr. Julien Arnal to the LightingEurope Executive Board.



Mr. Arnal, representing the French lighting association Syndicat de l'Eclairage (SdE), brings a wealth of experience to the Executive Board, having spent his entire career dedicated to the lighting industry. He steps into this pivotal role, succeeding Mr. Brunet, also from SdE and former President of LightingEurope.

Mr. Julien Arnal is a seasoned professional with a background in Optics and optronics. Throughout his journey, he held key roles in prominent organizations such as Philips Lighting, Havells Sylvania, Erco, and Sunlux, covering diverse responsibilities from sales management to regional leadership. Notably, he serves as the President of SdE since 2018.

LightingEurope looks forward to benefiting from Mr. Julien Arnal's insights and expertise as the organization continues its efforts to shape the future of lighting in Europe.

Media contact: Axel Baschnagel, Communications, axel.baschnagel@lightingeurope.org

## **About LightingEurope**

LightingEurope is the voice of the lighting industry, based in Brussels and representing 31 companies and national associations. Together these members account for over 1,000 European companies, a majority of which are small or medium-sized. They represent a total European workforce of over 100,000 people and an annual turnover exceeding 20 billion euro. LightingEurope is committed to promoting efficient lighting that benefits human comfort, safety and well-being, and the environment. LightingEurope advocates a positive business and regulatory environment to foster fair competition and growth for the European lighting industry. More information is available at <a href="https://www.lightingeurope.org">www.lightingeurope.org</a>.